Notice of Determination

Appendix D

То:		From:			
Office of Planning and Resear		Public Agency: San Luis Obispo County			
U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: Public Works Dept., 976 Osos Street Room 206, San Luis Obispo, CA 93408			
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Monica Stillman			
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 805-781-1046 Mishillmen @ CO. Sto. Ca. La			
County Clerk County of: San Luis Obispo		Lead Agency (if different from above):			
Address: 1055 Monterey Stre San Luis Obispo, CA 93408		Address:			
		Contact:			
		Phone:			
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of D Resources Code.	etermination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public			
State Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearing	ghouse): 2019099097			
Project Title: Lopez Drive Bridge	Seismic Retrofit Project;	ED19-159 (300452)			
Project Applicant: San Luis Obis	po County Department of	Public Works			
Project Location (include county):	San Luis Obispo County				
Project Description:	-				
The San Luis Obispo County Dep Bridge (49C-0354) that crosses A	Arrovo Grande Creek whe	proposes to retrofit the existing Lopez Drive ere it enters Lopez Lake. The purpose of the z Lake that meets current seismic standards.			
This is to advise that the San Lu	is Obispo County Board ■ Lead Agency or □ Re	of Supervisors has approved the above sponsible Agency)			
described project on 1-28-2020	and has made the	following determinations regarding the above			
(date) described project.					
A Negative Declaration was	eport was prepared for the prepared for this project were not] made a concring plan [was	is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. s not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project.			
	with comments and respo to the General Public at:	onses and record of project approval, or the			
Signature (Public Agency):	nica Stillman	Title: Environmental Resource Specialis			
Date: 1-28-2020		ed for filing at OPR:			

Windows and American			IPT NUMBER: 01282020-009				
					ARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)		
EE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		201909	9097				
EAD AGENCY SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS	LEADAGENCY EMAIL mjstillman@co.slo.ca			DATE 01/28/2020			
OUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO				DOCUMENT NUMBER			
ROJECT TITLE				J			
OPEZ DRIVE BRIDGE SEISMIC RETROFIT PROJE	ECT; ED 19-159 (300452)						
ROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER		
3AN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF	mjstillman@co.slo.ca	mjstillman@co.slo.ca.us		(805) 781-1046			
ROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE			
376 OSOS STRET ROOM 206	SAN LUIS OBISPO	CA		93408			
ROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)							
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	St	ate Ag	gency	Private Entity		
HECK APPLICABLE FEES:							
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,271.00	\$				
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,354.75	\$.		\$2,406.75		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW			\$. \$				
 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt) 		\$1,112.00					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resou	\$						
County documentary handling fee							
Other			\$				
AYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☒ Other TOTAL RECEIVED			\$.		\$2,406.75		
GNATURE AG	GENCY OF FILING PRINTED N	IAME AND TI	TLE				
Gabriela Ugalde, Deputy County Clerk-Recorder							
	Gabriela Ogalde, Deputy	County Cle	K-KE	corder			

Filed in County Clerk's Office

Tommy Gong San Luis Obispo - County Clerk-Recorder

40-01282020-009

01/28/2020 FISH Pages: 2 Fee: \$ 2406.75

By gugalde, Deputy